#### SB0102/528173/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 102

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Against" insert "<u>Automobile</u>"; in line 3, strike "a certain" and substitute "<u>an automobile</u>"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "certain parties under certain circumstances" and substitute "<u>an insurer alone if the third–party claimant agrees to cap recovery at applicable policy limits; providing that, notwithstanding certain joint and several liability, a certain insurer is not liable for more than a certain <u>policy limit</u>"; and in line 12, after "against" insert "<u>automobile</u>".</u>

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 23 and 24, strike ", A HOMEOWNER'S INSURANCE POLICY, OR A RENTER'S INSURANCE POLICY"; and in lines 25 and 26 and 31 and 32, in each instance, strike ", HOMEOWNER'S INSURANCE POLICY, OR RENTER'S INSURANCE POLICY".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 29, strike "AND (3)" and substitute "THROUGH (4)".

On page 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 1 down through "THE" in line 2 and substitute "THE"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 3 down through "JOINTLY" in line 4; and in line 5, after "(3)" insert "NOTWITHSTANDING ANY JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY OF AN INSURER, THE INSURER IS NOT LIABLE FOR MORE THAN THE APPLICABLE POLICY LIMIT.

<u>(4)</u>".